ground on the northerly side of 
Main Street at the southwesterly 
comer of land of Beard; thence 
northerly, passing between the 
buildings on the premises hereby 
conveyed, knpwn as the Rumrill 
Shop, and the dwelling on land of 
said Beard, about two hundred one 
(201) feet six (6) inches to land 
of Bowers, the last course passing 
between said two buildings is in 
the center of the open space be-, 
tween the above mentioned two 
buildings; thence westerly by said 
Bowers land about one hundred 
nine (109) feet six (6) inches to 
the easterly side pf a right of way 
lying between the westerly side of 
the premises herbey conveyed and 
land of Vosburg, known as the 
Laundry Property; thence south­
erly by the easterly side of said 
right of way about two hundred 
one (201) feet six (6) inches to 
an iron pin in the ground on the 
northerly side of said Main Street; 
thence easterly by said Main Street 
about one hundred nine (109) feet 
six (6) inches to the place of 
beginning. 

The right of way above men­
tioned is a right of way thirty (3(̂ ) 
feet in width, and the westerly 
side thereof is bounded to said 
Vosburg property. 

The above described premises 
are the same premises conveyed to